# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM538284

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:          | EW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|---------------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS: | SSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type            |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Sigma-Aldrich Inc. |          | 08/26/2019     | Corporation: WISCONSIN |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Sigma-Aldrich Co. LLC               |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3050 Spruce Street                  |
| City:           | St. Louis                           |
| State/Country:  | MISSOURI                            |
| Postal Code:    | 63103                               |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark     |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 4062763 | CHEMNAVIGATOR |
| Registration Number: | 3630278 |               |
| Registration Number: | 4157665 |               |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3142368712

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-771-5765

kristin.frost@milliporesigma.com Email:

Kristin J. Frost **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3050 Spruce Street Address Line 2: Law Department

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63103

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kristin J. Frost |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /kjf/            |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 08/27/2019       |

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=chemnavigator executed assignment#page1.tif source=chemnavigator executed assignment#page2.tif source=chemnavigator executed assignment#page3.tif

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sigma-Aldrich Inc. a Corporation organized under the laws of Wisconsin with a place of business at 3050 Spruce Street, St. Louis, Missouri 63103 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademarks in the United States (hereinafter "TERRITORY");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (hereinafter "MARKS") throughout the United States to Sigma-Aldrich Co. LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 3050 Spruce Street, St. Louis, Missouri 63103 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS throughout the TERRITORY;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms any previous assignments to ASSIGNEE, and to the extent that it has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, all right, title, and interest in and to the MARKS throughout the TERRITORY, each of the registrations therefor listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Trademark Assignment, ASSIGNOR has not otherwise assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Trademark Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE'S rights in the MARKS in the TERRITORY, including but not limited to further assignments.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

| IN WITNESS WHEDEAR A   | an hand Wandaman kinasa distri                              |  |                                       |
|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor this Trademark Assignment.  | or and Assignee have duty                                   | executed and delivered   |                                       |
| STATE OF MUSSOCHUSEHS:  COUNTY OF MUSSOCHUSEL:   | By: David P. Hutchinson Title: Vice President, Gen Date:    | neral Counsel, Secretary   |                                       |
| On this 23 day of AMISE, 201)  Midthsey State of  Who acknowledged executing the forgoing insthat he is authorized to execute the same.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have I written. | MASSACHURTE, to me known to be trument as a free act and de | personally appeared be the person described in and eed, and who also represented   |                                       |
| My Commission Expires: MW 8, 20  | Notary Public  20  Sigma-Aldrich Co. LLC                    | MLMMAY  Missine M  Mission  Maria 200  Maria | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| On this day of State of State of State of Who acknowledged executing the forgoing institute he is authorized to execute the same.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have by written.      | , to me known to b<br>trument as a free act and de          |  |                                       |
| My Commission Expires: 2/2 4/20  |   | KIMBERLY BRUCATO Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Misacuri, Jefferson County Commission Number 13475739 My Commission Expires Feb 24, 2021   |                                       |

SCHEDULE A TO THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**RECORDED: 08/27/2019** 

| MARK                                | Country | Application No. | Application | Registration | Registration |  |
|-------------------------------------|---------|-----------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--|
|                                     |         |                 | Bate        | No.          | Date         |  |
| CHEMNAVIGATOR                       | US      | 85290562        | 4/8/2011    | 4062763      | 11/29/2011   |  |
| CHEMNAVIGATOR BALL & CRESENT DESIGN | ns      | 77561125        | 9/3/2008    | 3630278      | 6/2/2009     |  |
| CHEMNAVIGATOR BALL & CRESENT DESIGN | Sn      | 85449020        | 10/17/2011  | 4157665      | 6/12/2012    |  |
|                                     |         |                 |             |              |              |  |
|                                     |         |                 |             |              |              |  |
|                                     |         |                 |             |              |              |  |
|                                     |         |                 |             |              |              |  |
|                                     |         |                 |             |              |              |  |